
	Date
	Meet/Activity: Location
	Level
	Start Time

	Sat., August 31
	League clean-up of park trails

Hidden Valley Park, Martinez
	All levels
	8:00-11:30 am

	Sat., Sept. 14
	Ed Sias Invitational

Hidden Valley Park, Martinez
	All levels (F/S, JV, Varsity)
	8:30 am

	Sat., Sept. 21
	Nike Invitational

Newhall Park, Concord
	All levels (F/S, JV, Varsity)
	8:45 am

	Wed., Oct. 2
	DAL Center Meet #1
Hidden Valley Park, Martinez
	All levels
(F/S, JV, Varsity)
	3:30 pm

	Sat., Oct. 12
	Castro Valley Invitational

Canyon Middle School, Castro Valley
	All levels (F/S, JV, Varsity)
	9:00 am



	Sat., Oct. 19
	Mariner Invitational
Hayward High School, Hayward
	All levels (F/S, JV, Varsity)
	TBA

	Wed., Oct. 30
	DAL Center Meet #2 

Newhall Park, Concord


	All levels (F/S, JV, Varsity)
	3:30 pm

	Sat. Nov. 9
	DAL League Championships

Hidden Valley Park, Martinez
	All levels (F/S, JV, Varsity)
	1:00 pm

	Sat. Nov. 23
	North Coast Section Championships

Hayward High School, Hayward
	Varsity
	Race Times TBA

	Sat. Nov. 30
	CIF State Championships

Woodward Park, Fresno
	Varsity (qualifying meet)
	TBA


-First Day of Practice: August 12
-Fall Parent Sports Meeting: Monday, August 19, 7 pm in the Large Gym, XC info meeting to follow in E4.
-Our Team Time Trial (to create preliminary Varsity, Junior Varsity, and Frosh-Soph teams) will be held on 

Friday, August 23.
2019 CVCHS Cross Country Schedule









